317.5398



06-16-1998

100740340

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Alexander B. Boffo

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS INC. LAW TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 710

LINDEN, NEW JERSEY 07036-0710

3.	Nature of conveyance:							
	XXXXX	Assignmen	nt			Merger		
		Security Other:	Agreemen	t.		Change of	f Name	
	Executi	ion Date:	April 29	9, 199	8	Heliter di terretare con di la la Million di la artico di la que de con con petition di la manuel de la manuel		
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s):							
	If this	s document	is being	; file	ed together	with a new	application	
the	executio	on date of	the appl	licati	lon is:		•	
	A. Ap	pplication	No.	В.	Application	Date		
	09	9/052,580	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		3/31/98			

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Paul D. Greeley, Esq.
Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle
One Landmark Square, Suite 903
Stamford, Connecticut 06901 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1 .
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.

XXXXX Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate

copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul D. Greeley	Signature	June 1, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and d	locument: 2.

ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS:

Alexander B. Boffa	
In consideration of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other good and valuable correceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UN hereby agree(s) as follows:	
1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Exxon Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Do successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S in improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent entitled	right, title
"LUBRICATING OIL HAVING IMPROVED FUEL ECONOMY RETENTION PROPE	RTIES",
being further identified as Case No. 98L003, U.S.S.N. 09/052,580, filed March 31, 1998, and a priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties. 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all appl and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improv any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any special assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Off foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. 3) UNDERSIGNED agrec(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned is improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing in support thereof. 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmate obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all righereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made. 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-reference application, as well as the filing date and application number thereof when known.	ications for rement, and fic separate ice and any invention or ing involved f the ability ing evidence intive acts to ghts therein enjoyed by 1, in this inced patent
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the UNDERSIGNED'S NAME. DATE 4/29/95 Condit Be Beller	e date opposite
Alexander B. Boffa	Inventor
Witness	
DATE	(LS
DATE	Inventor
Witness	
	(LS
DATE	Inventor
Witness	
witness	AT 1
DATE	Inventor (LS

Witness

PATENT REEL: 9234 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 06/04/1998